

Michael M. McMillan Mayor Rebecca A. Gaines City Clerk/Treasurer

CITY OF SPANISH FORT

7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 626-4884 (251) 626-4880 Fax

City Council

Carl L. Gustafson, Jr. Robert Curtis Smith Shane M. Perry Clewis W. Smith, Jr. Mary W. Brabner

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Spanish Fort City Council will hold public hearings on Monday, November 6, 2023, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Boulevard, Spanish Fort, Alabama. The purpose of this hearing is to receive public comments on the following:

Ordinance No. 647-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 648-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Described as Lot 9 of Woodside Business Park, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-3

The public is invited to attend these hearings, and at such time, all persons who desire shall have an opportunity to be heard in opposition to or in favor of the proposed Resolution. Persons who require assistance due to disability may contact the City Clerk at (251)626-4884.